e -

DN15 - DN50 .

Reduce Bore

VA

16irs

MATERIALS

Anti-Static
Stem* (optional)

REDUCED BORE DN15-DN50 (1/2” - 2”)

-

116i4 116i6 DN 15 20 25 32 40 50
g A2 16WOB CraM SIZE 112" 3/4” 17 1187 | 1 2
2 STEM SS316L SS316L BW 15.8 21 26.6 35.1 41 52.5
3 ANTI-STATIC STEM Optonal] ~ SS316L SS316L Sw 22 275 | 345 43 49 61.5
4 STEM SEAL Carbonfiled PTFE | Carbonfiled PTFE 0) 11 id 21 25 32 38
5 THRUSTWASHER  |Carbonfiled PTFE|Carbonfiled PTFE A 206 | 246 | 317 | 413 | 484 56.3
6 GLAND RING SS303 $S303 B i £ Bl ol o 86
7 BELLEVILLE WASHER SS301 SS301 g gg 4712 22 16005 171 15 17360
8 HANDLE NUT SS304 SS304
9 LOCK CAP SS304 SS304 = Z L it 4 1o L
F 48 51 68 67 83 88
IORBNEEE bl So00d G 150 150 | 175 175 | 200 200
11 BALL 1.4401 1.4401 = e " % % 5 %
|12 SEAT RPTFEOrCPTFE | RPTFEOCPTFE | [JUNE | /8" g | oo | T | e | S
13 BODY SEAL RPTFE RPTFE 7 75 51 2 68 = 57
L A216WCB 553161 |\I;| 5.5 5-5 g: gg 49 o
; 77 3 : 1 46
§ 15 SO WEn A216WCB SS316L N 66 69 86 85 | 105 | 110
16 THREADED CONNECTION] _ A216WCB $S316 P 1 1 L 2 2 :
17 BODY BOLT GS 8.8 galv. A2-70 Q 42 42 42 42 50 50
e e =TT S M6x45 | M6x55 | M8x65 | M8x75 | M10x90 | M10x 100
19 STOPPER NUT T 30 30 30 30 35 35
itobn bt Vv M5 M5 M5 M5 M6 M6

2.2




i9)

T

ISO TOP ~

Full Bore
DNS8- 40

F

(= 12

v

N\

ISO TOP
1SO 5211

BW
T

MATERIALS FULL BORE DN8-DN40 (1/4” - 11/2”)

Anti-Static
Stem* (optional)

ANTI-STATIC
DEVICE

116ir:

116i4 116i6 DN 8 10 | 15 | 20 | 25 32 40
1 BoDY A216WOB CFaM SIZE | e | 3 | | s | 1 1187 | 112
2 STEM SS316L SS316L BW 9.2 12.5 | 15.8 21 26.6 35.1 41
3 ANTI-STATIC STEM (Optional)) ~ SS316L SS316L SW 14 18 | 22 | 275 | 345 43 49
4 STEM SEAL Carbonfiled PTFE| Carbonfiled PTFE 0} 11 i i e 2 25 32 38
5 THRUST WASHER ~  |Carbonfiled PTFE|Carbonfiled PTFE A | 206 | 206 | 246 | 317 | 413 | 484 | 56.3
6 GLAND RING SS303 SS303 B 2l DS der ST 0 e 0g
7 BELLEVILLE WASHER SS301 SS301 g 22 gg 4712 22 16005 171 15 17360
8 HANDLE NUT SS304 SS304

9 LOCK CAP 38234 SS304 E 9 ! A e Lo
F T s ey 83 88

10 HANDLE SO0l S804 G | 150 | 150 | 150 | 175 | 175 | 200 | 200
11 BALL 1.4401 1.4401 = R % =
12 SEAT™ RPTFErCPTFE | RFTFEOrCPTFE | [JUNF | 38" | 38 | 38 | 7he | 7o | She | ore
13 BODY SEAL RPTFE RPTFE 7 T 77 87
14 BUTT WELD A216WCB SS316L L Bb5 | 55 | 55 | 75 | 75 9 9
o gggﬂi;gg M T T 1 46

| o A216WCB SS316L N 66 | 66 | 69 | 8 | 85 105 110

 [16 THREADED CONNECTION| A216WCB SS316 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 2
17 BODY BOLT GS 8.8 galv. A2-70 Q 42 | 42 | 42 | 42 | 42 50 o0

P o e S | M6x47| M6x47 |MBx55 | M8x 65| M8x75 | M10x90 | M10x100

9 STOPPER NUT SS304 SS304 T S == =5
T S V M5 | M5 | M5 | M5 | M5 M6 M6
0 avaliole i onn Beck T ahondlopiiie ISOTOP| FO4 | FO4 | FO4 | FO4 | FO4 FO5 FO5
KG 06 | e ioe 75 70 3.4 4.2




Reduced Bore

DN65 - DN150
(21/2” - 67)

226irs

Stem

SwW

Anti-Static
Stem* (Optional)

DEVICE

226i4 2266 DN 65 80 100 125 150
1 BODY A216WCB 1.4408 SIZE 212" 3" 4 S 6"
3 ANTISTATIC STEM Optionalj ~ SS316L SS316L SW ” 90 115.5 = =
4 GLAND PACKING ___|Carbonfiled PTFE| Carbonfiled PTFE 0] 50 64 82.5 100 100
5 THRUST WASHER |Carbonfiled PTFE| Carbonfiled PTFE A 146 175 215 300 300
6 STEMSEALFOLLOWER|  SS303 SS303 E 19092 1‘;? 18; ;gg ;gg
7 PLATE SPRING SS301 SS301
8 LOCKING PLATE SS304 SS304 B L =00 200 o0k, 200
9 HANDLE NUT SS304 SS304 E 15 89 e 132 s
F 140 170 206 250 250
10 LOCK CAP SS304 SS304 R 14 140 175 15 215
11 HANDLE SS304 SS304 0 100 9 Ve 169 169
12 BALL 1.4401 1.4401 J M16x15 | UNF1” | UNF1" | UNF1” | UNF 1
13 SEAT* RPTFE or CPTFE | RPTFE or CPTFE K 16 23 23 23 23
| 14 CENTERRING SS316 SS316 L 11 19 19 19 19
15 BODY SEAL Carbonfiled PTFE| Carbonfilled PTFE M = 7 21 9 29
16 BUTT WELD END A216WCB SS316L P 54 65 65 65 65
17 SOCKET WELD END A216WCB SS316L Q 25 | 3% 45 45 45
19 BODY BOLT GS 8.8 galv. A2-70 S M12x115 | M12x135 | M14x115 | M14x185| M14x 185
20 BODY NUT GS 8.8 galv A2-70 T 38 45 45 45 45
U 75 91 107 126 126
V M6 M8 M10 M10 M10
KG 43.5 48




o

Full Bore
DN50- DN100
(2’! . 4”)

1 + r ANTI-STATIC
—e | ¢
Top Flange S Bt R
% @E
=
T
L =
~=
2206irs
226i4 2266 DN 50 65 80 100
1 BODY A216WCB 1.4408 SIZE 2 212" 3 4"
2 STEM SS316L SS316L BW 52.5 62.7 78 102.3
3 ANTI-STATIC STEM (Optional) SS316L SS316L SW 61.5 7 90 115.5
4 GLAND PACKING Carbonfiled PTFE | Carbonfiled PTFE 0) 20 64 82.5 100
5 THRUST WASHER Carbonfiled PTFE | Carbonfiled PTFE | LA 146 175 215 300
6 STEM SEAL FOLLOWER SS303 SS303 B 99 145 161 176
7 PLATE SPRING SS301 SS301 8 122 ;gg ;gg 283
8 LOCKING PLATE SS304 SS304
9 HANDLE NUT $S304 SS304 = ey e 1082 138
F 140 170 206 250
10 LOCK CAP SS304 SS304 = 14d 340 i e
11 HANDLE SS304 SS304 v o % T e
12 oLl 1.4401 1.4401 J M16x 15 UNF 1” UNF 1” UNF 17
13 SEAT* RPTFEorCPTFE | RPTFEOrCPTFE | [ K 16 >3 >3 >3
14 CENTERRING SS316 SS316 | L 11 19 19 19
[ 15 BODY SEAL Carbonfiled PTFE | Carbonfilled PTFE | M - 21 21 21
| 16 BUTT WELD END A216WCB ss3t6L || P 54 65 65 65
7 SOCKET WELD END A216WCB SS316L Q 25 36 45 45
9 BODY BOLT GS 8.8 galv. A2-70 S M12x115 | M12x135 M14x115 | M14x185
20 BODY NUT GS 8.8 galv. A2-70 T 38 45 45 45
e Il 75 91 107 126
‘ ' v M6 M8 M10 M10
KG 8.5 16 25 48




